
117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-0286-E Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Enacted

File created: In control:5/11/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2021 6/8/2021

Effective date:

Title: ORD Approp $1,053,122.58 in Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery (“CDBG-DR”)
funds from the U.S. Dept of Housing & Urban Development through the State of FL, Dept of Economic
Opportunity (The ‘FL-DEO”), to provide Housing Rehabilitation Svcs for eligible Single-Family
properties damaged by Hurricane Matthew; purpose of the Approp; Apv & Auth the Mayor, or his
Designee, & Corp Secretary to Execute & Deliver, for & on behalf of the City, that certain amendment
one to CDBG Disaster Recovery Subgrant Agreement btwn the FL-DEO & the City of Jax; providing
oversight by the Housing & Community Development Div of the Neighborhoods Dept ( B. T. 21-075)
(Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
5/11/21 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F
5/17/21 NCSPHS  Read 2nd & Rerefer
5/18/21 F Read 2nd  & Rerefer
5/25/21 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, F
6/1/21 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 7-0
6/2/21 F Amend/Approve 5-0
6/8/21 CO Amend/Approved 19-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 –5/25/21

Sponsors: Mayor

Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-286 Fact Sheet.pdf, 2. 2021-286 Original Bill.pdf, 3. 2021-286 Exh 1.pdf, 4. 2021-286 Exh
2.pdf, 5. 2021-286 Bill Summary.pdf, 6. 2021-286 Revised Exhibit 1.pdf, 7. 2021-
286_NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 8. 2021-286-E.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Amend/ApprovedCity Council6/8/2021 1 Pass

Amend/ApproveFinance Committee6/2/2021 1 Pass

Amend/ApproveNeighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

6/1/2021 1 Pass

PH Read 2nd & RereferredCity Council5/25/2021 1

Read 2nd & RereferedFinance Committee5/18/2021 1

Read 2nd & RereferedNeighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

5/17/2021 1

City Council5/11/2021 1

City of Jacksonville Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

