
 
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION 
LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY 
 
 
COLLEEN HAMPSEY,   
RESEARCH ASSISTANT 

(904) 255-5151 

  
117 West Duval Street 

City Hall, Suite 425 
Jacksonville, FL  32202 

FAX (904) 630-3403 

 

Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2022-460 

 

Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor 

 

Date of Introduction: June14, 2022 

 

Committee(s) of Reference: NCSPHS, F 

 

Date of Analysis: June 16, 2022 

 

Type of Action: Ordinance amendment  

 

Bill Summary: This bill amends Ordinance 2021-286-E to replace Revised Exhibit 1 labeled as “Revised Exhibit 

1, Revised B.T. 21-075, June 1, 2021 – NCSPHS” to correct the center number from 174102 to 174103 as 

provided in B.T. 22-080 which will replace Revised B.T. 21-075. 

 

Background Information: The City received $2,037,391 in Community Development Block Grant Disaster 

Recovery funding from the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity to complete the Hurricane Matthew 

Housing Repair program by June 10, 2021. This Amendment increases the total grant award to $3,090,513.58 and 

extends the contraction completion date to June 10, 2022. The Housing & Community Development Division of 

the Neighborhoods Department will manage and oversee the program. 

  

Policy Impact Area: Hurricane Matthew Housing Repair program 

 

Fiscal Impact: $1,053,122.58 in CDBG-DR funds as initiated by B.T. 22-080 

 

Analyst: Hampsey 

 

 
 


